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FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA
DI ATLETICA LEGGERA

Comitato Regionale PIEMONTE
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Cat. Cadetti
Locarno
Ballari
Binotti
Manassero
Galli
Bongiovanni
Arlaud
Peano
Chiriotti
Audifreddi
Romanato
Oberto
Resmini
Schena

Cat. Allievi
Granzino
Garelli
Oliveri
Lorenzon
Strazzacapa
Ubezio
Beretta
Ciavarella
Martina
Ferrari
Morello
Bongiovanni
Oberto

Cat. Juniores
Barera
Laratore
Boldara
Sbarato
Sciolla

Della Malva
Carrozzo
Mwassi

Cat. PM/SM
Cataudella
Boasso
Peano
Santelli
Rizzo
Chninni
Arena
Marchetti
Gerbeti
Paglieri
Battino
Rabino
Dispensa
Colaci
Margaria
Ciavarella
Bogliotti
Rupolo
Olivero
Costamagna
Garelli
Crosio

Cat. SM35
Zottarelli
Vironda
Rendine Pascale
Cafiero
Chiesa
Forlese
Marra
Costamagna
Demetri
Rizzo
Pazzola
Popescu
Agrusa

Davide
Nicolo
Paolo
Giacomo
Elia
Simone
Federico
Giovanni Battista
Alessandro
Giacomo
Stefano
Pietro
Filippo
Francesco

Paolo
Matteo
Davide
Marco
Pietro
Andrea
Samuele
Daniele
Samuele
Francesco
Leonardo
Leonardo
Martino

Riccardo
Lorenzo
Davide
Matteo
Andrea
Mattia
Mattia
Ahmad

Manuel
Alessio
Daniele
Emanuele
Massimo
Riadh
Tommaso
Martin
Amorin
Leonardo
Alessandro
Riccardo
Cristian
Alessandro
Carlo

Luigi
Lorenzo
Andrea
Tommaso
Francesco
Nicola
Gioele

Fabio
Andrea
Valerio
Matteo
Gianluca
Jacopo
Adriano
Alberto
Leandro
Carmelo
Gianni
Fiodor
Prem

2011
2011
2011
2010
2011
2010
2010
2010
2011
2010
2011
2011
2011
2020

2009
2009
2009
2008
2009
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008

2007
2007
2006
2007
2006
2006
2007
2007

2003
1994
1991
1998
2005
1997
2005
1992
2005
2003
1992
1998
1993
1995
2000
2003
2000
1997
2005
1999
2005
2000

1989
1990
1988
1989
1990
1988
1987
1986
1986
1987
1986
1989
1986

ALOO7 Atl. Novese

TO047 A.s.d. Borgaretto 75

NOO037 G.s. Fugor Prato Sesia
CNO004 A.s.d. Dragonero

VCO045 Atletica Valsesia

CNO0O05 Atl. Mondovi-Acqua S. Bernardo
TOO003 Atl.Susa Adriano Aschieris
CNO020 A.s.d. Atletica Roata Chiusani
TO286 For Fun Sports Team A.s.d.
CNO0O06 Atl. Saluzzo

TO261 Olimpiatletica

CNO004 A.s.d. Dragonero

TO025 C.c.r. Sport. Alpini Trofarello
CNO026 A.s.d. Podistica Caragliese

TOO003 Atl.Susa Adriano Aschieris
CNO0O05 Atl. Mondovi-Acqua S. Bernardo
GE100 Asd Gruppo Citta di Genova
VCO073 Asd Futuratletica Piemonte
TOO003 Atl.Susa Adriano Aschieris
CNO020 A.s.d. Atletica Roata Chiusani
PV110 Atl. Cento Torri Pavia

TOO001 Battaglio CUS Torino Atl

CNO020 A.s.d. Atletica Roata Chiusani
ALO06 A.s.d. Accademiatletica

CNO020 A.s.d. Atletica Roata Chiusani
CNO0O05 Atl. Mondovi-Acqua S. Bernardo
CNO004 A.s.d. Dragonero

TO047 A.s.d. Borgaretto 75
CNO0O06 Atl. Saluzzo

TO226 Safatletica Piemonte Asd
ALO06 A.s.d. Accademiatletica
CNO004 A.s.d. Dragonero

TO226 Safatletica Piemonte Asd
PV110 Atl. Cento Torri Pavia
CNO004 A.s.d. Dragonero

VCO045 Atletica Valsesia

TOO001 Battaglio CUS Torino Atl
CNO001 A.s.d. Atl. Fossano '75
TOO001 Battaglio CUS Torino Atl
NOO042 Atletica Trinacria

LI035 Atl. Libertas Unicusano Livorno
SV070 Atletica Arcobaleno Savona
RMO050 S.s. Lazio Atletica Leggera
CNO0O06 Atl. Saluzzo

TO224 A.s.d. Podistica Torino
CNO020 A.s.d. Atletica Roata Chiusani
CNO0O06 Atl. Saluzzo

ALOO7 Atl. Novese

TO280 Torino Road Runners A.s.d.
TOO001 Battaglio CUS Torino Atl
TOO001 Battaglio CUS Torino Atl
CNO0O06 Atl. Saluzzo

TOO025 C.c.r. Sport. Alpini Trofarello
CNO0O06 Atl. Saluzzo

CNO001 A.s.d. Atl. Fossano '75
CNO021 A.s.d. PAM Mondovi-Chiusa Pesio
CNO004 A.s.d. Dragonero

ALOO1 Atl. Alessandria

TOO002 Sisport Ssd

TO099 Podistica None

CNO0O05 Atl. Mondovi-Acqua S. Bernardo
AL031 Bio Correndo AVIS

TO224 A.s.d. Podistica Torino

TO099 Podistica None

CNO004 A.s.d. Dragonero

ALOO1 Atl. Alessandria

TO224 A.s.d. Podistica Torino

TOO072 GSPT '75

TO063 Unione Sport. Atletica Cafasse
TO295 A.p.d. Sportinsieme Vdt
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Cat. SM40
Bricco

Gilli
Arnaudo
Braccini
Piacentino
Ghibaudo
Aimar
Ferrero
Baggio
Mazzarelli
Gambaudo
Caruzzo
Faulisi
Nigro
Alotto
Buttigliero
Quarto

Di Girolamo

Cat. SM45
Daponte
Filante
Monasterolo
Ferraro
Lepera
Martina
Novello
Ciniselli
Coelho Amoroso
Grigoras
Trinchero
Morello

De Stefano
Scassa
Tani
Nevache
Cavoto
Galliano
Garoglio
Cesiano

Cat. SM50
Matarazzo
Gancia
Cimino
Vallino
Maiolo
Amenta
Andreoli
Bresciani
Bono
Prandi
Berardo
Naronte
Usai

Dotto
Porcellana
Negri
Chiapello
Rebora
Miletto
Falco
Marighella
Cloralio

Cat. SM55
Bocchio
Vinzio
Cosco
Facciolo
Tommaselli
Chiara
Piras
Cadeddu
Scarzella
luliano
Sciolla
Fasano
Galvagno
Borin
Haqquehua
Bellone
Gatta Castel
Dalle Crode
Megna
Trovo
Anelli

Filippo
Stefano
Alessandro
Mauro
Diego
Massimo
Luca
Alberto
Paolo
Federico
Paolo
Giacomo
Pietro
Lorenzo
Oliviero
Massimiliano
Lucio Luca
Fabio

Renato
Maurizio
Alberto
Matteo
Luigi
Davide
Gianluca
Andrea
Marcos
Marius Vasilica
Fabrizio
Maurizio
Francesco
Alessandro
Andrea
Andrea
Fabio

Ivo

Albino
Luca

Carmine
Flavio Domenico
Massimo
Daniele
William

Davide Giovanni
Fabio

Alberto
Massimo
Mario

Marco Roberto
Diego

Luca

Valerio

Luca

Roberto
Danilo

Carlo

Stefano
Davide
Andrea
Massimo

Mario

Elvio

Andrea

Valerio
Fernando

Guido Santino
Giuseppe Fausto
Roberto
Massimo
Vittorio
Giangiacomo
Fabrizio
Umberto

Fabio

Wilbert

Roberto

Paolo

Massimo Franco
Gaetano
Romano Edoardo
Tommaso

1983
1984
1981
1982
1982
1981
1984
1983
1981
1985
1981
1982
1985
1985
1983
1982
1984
1984

1980
1976
1980
1977
1980
1975
1976
1976
1978
1977
1978
1980
1976
1977
1977
1977
1979
1979
1976
1979

1972
1972
1974
1971
1975
1974
1973
1972
1973
1971
1971
1972
1973
1975
1972
1971
1971
1973
1975
1973
1975
1972

1968
1969
1970
1968
1966
1968
1969
1970
1966
1969
1967
1967
1966
1967
1969
1969
1969
1970
1967
1969
1968

TO280 Torino Road Runners A.s.d.
TO090 A.s. Dilett. Doratletica
GE111 Cambiaso Risso Runnin Team GE
ALOO7 Atl. Novese

TO295 A.p.d. Sportinsieme Vdt
CNO006 G.s.d. Pod. Buschese
CNO006 G.s.d. Pod. Buschese
TO099 Podistica None

CNO031 A.s.d. Il Podio

TO295 A.p.d. Sportinsieme Vdt
TO295 A.p.d. Sportinsieme Vdt
TO224 A.s.d. Podistica Torino
TO100 Atletica Venturoli

TO100 Atletica Venturoli

TO094 Asd Giannonerunning Circuit
TO155 A.s.d. Baudenasca

TO100 Atletica Venturoli

TO072 GSPT '75

ALOO7 Atl. Novese

CNO048 Asd Podistica Castagnitese
TO261 Olimpiatletica

TO047 A.s.d. Borgaretto 75

TO261 Olimpiatletica

CNO020 A.s.d. Atletica Roata Chiusani
TO286 For Fun Sports Team A.s.d.
PV410 Atletica Vigevano

ALOO7 Atl. Novese

TO094 Asd Giannonerunning Circuit
AT003 A.s.d. Brancaleone Asti
CNO020 A.s.d. Atletica Roata Chiusani
TO265 A.s.d. Equilibra Running Team
AT003 A.s.d. Brancaleone Asti
ALOO7 Atl. Novese

TO019 Asd G.s. Pomaretto '80
TO224 A.s.d. Podistica Torino
CNO026 A.s.d. Podistica Caragliese
TOO072 GSPT '75

TO100 Atletica Venturoli

CNO020 A.s.d. Atletica Roata Chiusani
CNO020 A.s.d. Atletica Roata Chiusani
AT003 A.s.d. Brancaleone Asti
TO133 Asd G.P. A.T.P. Torino
TO047 A.s.d. Borgaretto 75

NOO053 Podistica Arona

PV628 Running Oltrepo

NOO004 A.s.d. G.A.O. Oleggio

PV412 La Podistica Robbiese

GE111 Cambiaso Risso Running Team GE
TO090 A.s. Dilett. Doratletica

TO202 Cral Socleta Reale Mutua Ass.
TO099 Podistica None

CNO021 A.s.d. PAM Mondovi-Chiusa Pesio
AT018 Team DLF Asti

TOO015 Atletica Canavesana

CNO004 A.s.d. Dragonero

ALOO7 Atl. Novese

TO286 For Fun Sports Team A.s.d.
TO231 A.s.d. Vigonechecorre

TO072 GSPT'75

TO286 For Fun Sports Team A.s.d.

ALOO7 Atl. Novese

VCO045 Atletica Valsesia

TO133 Asd G.P. A.T.P. Torino
MI352 Euroatletica 2002

TO133 Asd G.P. A.T.P. Torino
TO265 A.s.d. Equilibra Running Team
AOO001 Atletica Cogne Aosta

TO099 Podistica None

CNO0O05 Atl. Mondovi-Acqua S. Bernardo
AOO006 Polisportiva Sant'Orso Aosta
CNO004 A.s.d. Dragonero

ALOO7 Atl. Novese

TO094 Asd Giannonerunning Circuit
ATO001 S.S. Vittorio Alfieri Asti
TO099 Podistica None

AT003 A.s.d. Brancaleone Asti
TO072 GSPT '75

ALOO7 Atl. Novese

TO072 GSPT '75

TO099 Podistica None

TO072 GSPT '75
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De Simone
Venturi
Danna
Ruggiero

Cat. SM60
Ventrice
Guglielminetti
Mouississa
Pascale
Decol

Saullo
Ferrari
Mantovani
Sardanapoli
Ferrari
Scaramuzza
Ndione
Casapieri
Vottero

Cat. SM65
Castellino
Zucca
Lombardo
Minardi
Volpiano
Traverso
Comuzio
Taricco
Diaferio
Caraci
Magliano
Collato
Lepore
Pace
Lagomarsino
Somma
Clerico
Cao
Ambrosino
Asti

Cat. SM70
Perrera
Sarale
Armando
Guerra
Basso
Bruera
Chiappero
Madlena

Cat. SM75+
Cinus
lacovelli
Marino
Gallo
Sasso
Cavuoti
Gioffre
Scibona
Masiero
Mariani
Roccella
Bulich

Domenico
Giuliano
Roberto
Domenico

Moreno
Domenico
Mohamed
Vitantonio
Paolo
Bartolo
Paolo
Giuseppe
Ezio
Stefano
Valter
Kamath
Mario
Mario

Guido
Paolo
Giuseppe
Michele
Piero
Maurizio
Andreino
Paolo
Ruggiero
Gaetano Biagio
llario
Roberto
Gerardo
Ferdinando
Giulio
Mose
Gianmarco
Sergio
Luigi
Adriano

Angelo
Bruno
Lodovico
Giovanni
Gianpaolo
Michelangelo
Luigi

Fulvio

Vincenzo
Michele
Mario
Piermarco
Piermario
Donato
Antonio
Emanuele
Loretto
Franco
Franco
Mauro

1966
1970
1967
1970

1964
1963
1965
1964
1965
1962
1965
1963
1963
1961
1965
1965
1963
1965

1959
1960
1956
1960
1960
1959
1956
1959
1958
1957
1959
1958
1959
1956
1959
1956
1958
1959
1960
1956

1955
1952
1952
1953
1951
1955
1955
1954

1950
1949
1948
1949
1948
1949
1946
1950
1945
1946
1946
1948

TO072 GSPT'75

TO118 Turin Marathon

TO094 Asd Giannonerunning Circuit
TO224 A.s.d. Podistica Torino

AOO006 Polisportiva Sant'Orso Aosta
ATO001 S.S. Vittorio Alfieri Asti
TO047 A.s.d. Borgaretto 75

TO099 Podistica None

TOO003 Atl. Susa Adriano Aschieris
TO200 Base Running

TOO015 Atletica Canavesana

CNO0O05 Atl. Mondovi-Acqua S. Bernardo
TO047 A.s.d. Borgaretto 75

TO280 Torino Road Runners A.s.d.
PV412 La Podistica Robbiese
TO099 Podistica None

TO090 A.s. Dilett. Doratletica
TO268 Atletica Venaria Reale

CNO020 A.s.d. Atletica Roata Chiusani
AL028 Acquirunners

GEO055 Maratoneti Genovesi

TO099 Podistica None

VCO004 Atletica Vercelli 78

ALOO7 Atl. Novese

PV412 La Podistica Robbiese

CNO0O05 Atl. Mondovi-Acqua S. Bernardo
TOO072 GSPT '75

TO133 Asd G.P. A.T.P. Torino

CNO0O05 Atl. Mondovi-Acqua S. Bernardo
ALO017 Junioratletica Asd

TO133 Asd G.P. A.T.P. Torino

CNO0O05 Atl. Mondovi-Acqua S. Bernardo
GE135 Atletica Frecce Zena

TO047 A.s.d. Borgaretto 75

CNO021 A.s.d. PAM Mondovi-Chiusa Pesio
ALOO7 Atl. Novese

TO224 A.s.d. Podistica Torino

ALOO7 Atl. Novese

GEO055 Maratoneti Genovesi

CNO021 A.s.d. PAM Mondovi-Chiusa Pesio
CNO004 A.s.d. Dragonero

AL034 0131 Run Of Made A.s.d.

TO063 Unione Sport. Atletica Cafasse
TO099 Podistica None

TO100 Atletica Venturoli

TO072 GSPT '75

TO072 GSPT'75

TO261 Olimpiatletica

CNO004 A.s.d. Dragonero

AL028 Acquirunners

ALO11 Asd Verdenero

TO049 Gruppo Podistico AVIS Torino
ALOO7 Atl. Novese

TO072 GSPT '75

TO090 A.s. Dilett. Doratletica
ALO11 Asd Verdenero

GE100 Asd Gruppo Citta di Genova
ALOO7 Atl. Novese
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